
FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 030/000/00

Part Time: 12
Full Time: 27

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Gallatin

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 5,589

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $3,095,565
Expenditures During FY 17: $2,921,545
Per Capita Revenue: $554
Per Capita Expenditures: $523
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $174,020
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 128.03%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $3,740,597
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $669

Amounts Averages Medians

$5,547,672
$5,384,928

$3,026,025

$817
$805

$162,744
105.60%

$4,936,059
$743

$1,118,394

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $3,652,444
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $654

$4,585,866
$699

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$4,350,958

$2,367,892

$656
$676

$1,045,927

$88,876
99.40%

$3,905,787
$636

$3,754,068
$603

Fiscal Indicators

$63,006,473Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$972,502Salaries Paid:

$4,283,416

Gallatin CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $4,163,833

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$2,033,078
-$104,641

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Less Than 10,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$217,020
$237,746

$40
$44

-$20,726
391.66%
$272,224

$46

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$271,398
$46

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$572,167

0.87%
$91

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$51,418

$7
0.00%

$26,643
$5

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 031/000/00

Part Time: 22
Full Time: 56

Fiscal Year End: 12/31/2017

County: Greene

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 13,200

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $6,596,276
Expenditures During FY 17: $6,558,534
Per Capita Revenue: $500
Per Capita Expenditures: $497
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $37,742
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 100.27%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,576,316
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $498

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,537,034
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $495

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$194,618,586Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$2,462,081Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Greene CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $8,040,628

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$4,281,756
$1,079,912

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$
$

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 032/000/00

Part Time: 68
Full Time: 166

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Grundy

Accounting Method: Cash With Assets

Population: 50,228

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $30,097,728
Expenditures During FY 17: $26,426,827
Per Capita Revenue: $599
Per Capita Expenditures: $526
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $3,670,901
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 89.79%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $23,729,842
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $472

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $20,263,941
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $403

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$1,839,183,871Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$9,954,991Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Grundy CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $41,034,220

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$12,172,456
$11,894,243

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$4,795,919
$95

0.25%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 033/000/00

Part Time: 26
Full Time: 39

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Hamilton

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 8,194

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $5,334,360
Expenditures During FY 17: $4,987,527
Per Capita Revenue: $651
Per Capita Expenditures: $609
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $346,833
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 116.58%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $5,814,671
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $710

Amounts Averages Medians

$5,547,672
$5,384,928

$3,026,025

$817
$805

$162,744
105.60%

$4,936,059
$743

$1,118,394

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $5,467,838
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $667

$4,585,866
$699

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$4,350,958

$2,367,892

$656
$676

$1,045,927

$88,876
99.40%

$3,905,787
$636

$3,754,068
$603

Fiscal Indicators

$140,450,146Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$1,501,013Salaries Paid:

$4,283,416

Hamilton CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $5,525,492

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$3,018,012
$3,146,713

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Less Than 10,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$217,020
$237,746

$40
$44

-$20,726
391.66%
$272,224

$46

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$271,398
$46

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$572,167

0.87%
$91

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$51,418

$7
0.00%

$22,699
$3

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 034/000/00

Part Time: 71
Full Time: 101

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Hancock

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 18,020

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $10,637,810
Expenditures During FY 17: $10,504,795
Per Capita Revenue: $590
Per Capita Expenditures: $583
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $133,015
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 60.35%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,339,250
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $352

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,051,049
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $336

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$335,206,613Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$4,470,623Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Hancock CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $11,687,468

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$3,608,130
$3,011,633

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  1

Hancock County Public Building Commission



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$274,351
$15

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 036/000/00

Part Time: 60
Full Time: 85

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Henderson

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 6,870

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $4,526,376
Expenditures During FY 17: $5,135,508
Per Capita Revenue: $659
Per Capita Expenditures: $748
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$609,132
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 60.10%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $3,086,218
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $449

Amounts Averages Medians

$5,547,672
$5,384,928

$3,026,025

$817
$805

$162,744
105.60%

$4,936,059
$743

$1,118,394

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $3,746,323
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $545

$4,585,866
$699

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$4,350,958

$2,367,892

$656
$676

$1,045,927

$88,876
99.40%

$3,905,787
$636

$3,754,068
$603

Fiscal Indicators

$148,963,318Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$2,240,093Salaries Paid:

$4,283,416

Henderson CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $4,163,816

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$1,944,939
$794,555

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Less Than 10,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$217,020
$237,746

$40
$44

-$20,726
391.66%
$272,224

$46

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$271,398
$46

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$572,167

0.87%
$91

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$51,418

$7
0.00%

$95,000
$14

0.06%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 037/000/00

Part Time: 242
Full Time: 312

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Henry

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 50,438

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $24,832,855
Expenditures During FY 17: $23,472,526
Per Capita Revenue: $492
Per Capita Expenditures: $465
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $1,360,329
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 94.92%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $22,279,525
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $442

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $21,645,492
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $429

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$864,898,724Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$14,947,925Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Henry CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $39,009,328

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$18,658,092
$4,465,552

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $5,413,822

Expenditures During FY 17: $6,550,786

Per Capita Revenue: $107

Per Capita Expenditures: $130

Operating Income (loss): -$1,136,964

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 102.74%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $6,730,206

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $133

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $7,233,406

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $143

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$8,427,582
$167

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 038/000/00

Part Time: 51
Full Time: 99

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Iroquois

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 28,334

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $12,667,586
Expenditures During FY 17: $10,945,191
Per Capita Revenue: $447
Per Capita Expenditures: $386
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $1,722,395
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 144.89%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $15,858,678
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $560

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $12,286,289
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $434

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$530,282,450Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$5,291,302Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Iroquois CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $18,852,861

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$13,598,799
$3,676,065

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  1

IROQUOIS EMERGENCY SERVICES BOARD



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $538,751

Expenditures During FY 17: $255,071

Per Capita Revenue: $19

Per Capita Expenditures: $9

Operating Income (loss): $283,680

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 368.15%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $939,038

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $33

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $804,165

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $28

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$120,898
$4

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:


